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These Shows are dedicated In the Loving Memory of Gail Sharon Neilson

Exhibitors/Handlers will have setup access starting from 3:00 pm on Thursday, Feb. 28th.
NO VEHICLE DRIVE-IN.

In the limited non-prebooked grooming Section - W
* NO living room setup (grass mats, chairs, etc.) Wheatley Wares
*NO xpens permitted (no exceptions), and
*Crates MUST be stacked

Dog Show: Bathing of dogs is no longer available at the show site.

Treasure COAST

PRODUUC

All Grooming Spaces are to be kept clean!

Building will open at 6:00 am on All Three Show Days and will close at 10:00* pm.
*Ontario Breeders Association will not be held responsible for any dogs left overnight in building

(Only the Official Photographer may take win pictures and/or officiating pictures, including candids)

Judges Will Not Wait for Any Dog Holding Up a Class.

Owners or Handlers alone are responsible for the presence of their dogs in the judging ring when their classes are called to be judged.

All cash prizes are to be claimed the day of the win from the Club’s Treasurer at the Show
Secretary’s booth by end of the show. All unclaimed cash prizes will be released to remain the
property of Ontario Breeders Association's Trophy fund.

ORLEANS "([w
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Friday, March 01, 2019

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

8:00 AM
13 Pointer (GSH) 5-6-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stewart Dankner
8:45 AM
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
2 Altered 1-1
Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Stewart Dankner
9:00 AM
6 Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-2-1
8 Australian Shepherd 2-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-1
4  Finnish Lapphund 2-2-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner
10:40 AM
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-4-0
1 Altered 0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-1

1 Dachshund (SLH)
1 Dachshund (SWH)

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rita Kadike-Skadina

8:00 AM

8 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0
7 Rottweiler 1-4-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1

Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)
Rita Kadike-Skadina

9:00 AM
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Kadike-Skadina

10:00 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-1-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 2-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-1-0

3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
5 lItalian Greyhound 3-1-0-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rita Kadike-Skadina

11:15 AM
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

7 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Donald Mahoney

8:00 AM
4 Pointer 2-0-1-1
7 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-4-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-7-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
13 Retriever (Lab) 5-6-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
9:30 AM
8 Retriever (NSDT) 3-3-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
7 Barbet 1-4-1-1
1 Spaniel (Blue Picardy) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0

5 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-3-0-0
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0
8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-5
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-0-0-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-0-2

85 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Donald Mahoney

1:00 PM

2 Basenji 0-2-0-0
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
9 Whippet 2-3-0-4

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Altered 1-0
6 Borzoi 2-1-1-2
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-3
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
2 Pharaoh Hound 2-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-1

1 Altered 0-1
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Donald Mahoney

3:00 PM
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0




Conformation - Friday, March 01, 2019

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-4-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Dalmatian 0-2-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Valerie N. Hansen

9:30 AM
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

9:45 AM
4 Akita 1-1-1-1
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 1-0-0-1
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 11
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-0
4 Baby Puppy 3-1

20 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

General Specials
Follows last Group

BIS, RBIS, BPIS
Judge: Donald Mahoney

BBPIS, BAIt IS, NOH
Judge: Valerie Hansen

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
101 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
39 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
293 Dogs, 31 Baby Puppy, 7 Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

12:15 PM
7 Barbet 1-4-1-1
4 Pointer 2-0-1-1
14 Pointer (GSH) 6-6-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-4-0
1:45 PM
13 Retriever (Golden) 2-8-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-2-0
8 Retriever (NSDT) 3-3-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Blue Picardy) 1-0-0-0
3:15PM
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-2-0-0
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-0-2
8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-5
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-0-0-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-0-2

97 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW
SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SCENT HOUNDS

Ring 4
Valerie N. Hansen

8:45 AM
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-3-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Saturday, March 02, 2019

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Valerie N. Hansen

8:00 AM
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
5 Baby Puppy 3-2
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
5 Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-1-1
10 Australian Shepherd 3-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
9:15 AM
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-1
8 Finnish Lapphund 3-4-0-1
8 German Shepherd Dog 3-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

51 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Valerie N. Hansen

10:50 AM
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-0-0
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
7 French Bulldog 3-3-1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-4-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
0 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Dalmatian 1-1-0-1 3 Setter (Gordon) 2-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1 2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2 1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-0-2
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0 2
12 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-4-0-6 2
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
Ring 1 11:10 AM 2
. 15 Pointer (GSH) 5-7-1-2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Valerie N. Hansen 2 Baby Puppy 11 1
’ 3 Weimaraner 1-0-1-1 0
. 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Schnauzer (}\/Izi-nsigtlljr'\g) 1-1-0-0 3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-0-0-0 !
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-0-2 3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0 2
Ring 1 i
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) Ring 2 2

Valerie N. Hansen Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Ben Wasylyshen

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)

Donald Mahoney

12:30 PM
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy
Cairn Terrier

1 Exhibition Only
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

Parson Russell Terrier

Scottish Terrier

0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-2

West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1:45 PM
7 Barbet 1-4-1-1
- . 2:30 PM
é zpan!e: (g“.Jt? Picardy) 12(1)8 4 Leonberger 3-1-0-0
paniel (Brittany) el 2 Newfoundland 1-0-0-1
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-2-0
11 Dogs 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 6 Samoyed 3-2-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 2 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1 i
Rita Kadike-Skadina 4 Baby Puppy 31
6 Rottweiler 0-4-1-1
8:00 AM )
4 Pointer 2-0-1-1 27 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy p
% ;gltrr]itee\ie(lg(\l/zvlgt)) %:2:2:8 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1
14 Retriever (Golden) 2-8-3-1 é
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3
17 Retriever (Lab) 5-9-3-0 2
9:45 AM 2
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-0 4
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

1:45 PM
Baseniji
Beagle
Whippet
1 Baby Puppy
1 Altered
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Deerhound (Scottish)
Harrier
Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Altered

0-2-0-0
1-1-2-0
2-3-0-5
0-1

1-0

1-1-0-0
2-1-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-4-2-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-1




Conformation - Saturday, March 02, 2019

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
47 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

10:00 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-1-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 3-0-0-0
4  Griffon (Brussels) 2-0-1-1
4 Havanese 0-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-0-0-2
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Ben Wasylyshen
11:00 AM
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
2 Pug 0-0-2-0
4  Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Gordon Hayburn

12:00 PM
4 Akita 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
12 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-6-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Altered 0-2

1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0

2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
2 Altered 1-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Great Dane 2-3-1-0
3 Great Pyrenees 1-1-1-0
Ring 4

Group 02 (Hounds)
Gordon Hayburn

2:30 PM
10 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-3-2
1 Altered 0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
1 Altered 0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0

General Specials
Follows last Group

BIS, RBIS, BPIS, BBPIS
BAIt IS, NOH

Judge: Rita Kadike-Skadina

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
110 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
63 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
65 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
51 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Total
368 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy, 9 Altered

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, MARCH 2, 2019
RING 3 — NOON
Judge: Ben Wasylyshen

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GERMAN BREEDS

Ring 3

Donald Mahoney

8:00 AM
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
8 German Shepherd Dog  3-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

15 Pointer (GSH) 6-7-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3  Weimaraner 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

9:20 AM

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Great Dane 2-3-1-0
4 Leonberger 3-1-0-0
5 Rottweiler 0-3-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1

10:30 AM

Group 04 (Terriers)
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0

Group 02 (Hounds)

9 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0

1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
66 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Saturday, March 02, 2019

SPECIALTY SHOW
DOGS OF FRANCE
SOUTHERN ONTARIO

Sweepstakes
Donna Gottdenker
12:30 PM

Males: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (2)
Females: 9-12 (1), 12-18 (2)

Ring 2
Rita Kadike-Skadina

1:00 PM

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
3 Great Pyrenees 1-1-1-0

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

7 Barbet 1-4-1-1

1 Spaniel (Blue Picardy) 1-0-0-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-0-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
5 French Bulldog 2-3-0-0

Group 05 (Toys)
2 Papillon 1-0-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total: 22 dogs

SPECIALTY SHOW

BOXER CLUB OF
CENTRAL ONTARIO

Ring 2
Rita Kadike-Skadina
2:15 PM
3 Boxer 0-1*-2-0

*includes 1 Vet. Female




Conformation - Sunday, March 03, 2019

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Melody Roth
9:00 AM
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0
8 German Shepherd Dog  3-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
5 Baby Puppy 2-3

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
17 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rita Kadike-Skadina

11:15 AM
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-4-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Dalmatian 0-2-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Rita Kadike-Skadina

1:15 PM
2 Baseniji 0-2-0-0

4 Beagle 1-1-2-0
11 Dachshund (MLH) 2-4-3-2
1 Altered 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Altered 0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
11 Whippet 2-3-0-6
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Altered 1-0

2:45 PM
6 Borzoi 2-1-1-2
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Harrier 0-1-0-0
8 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-2-1
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-2-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
2 Pharaoh Hound 2-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-0
1 Altered 0-1
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1

62 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Donald Mahoney

8:00 AM
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
7 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-2-1
11 Australian Shepherd 3-4-3-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
2 Border Collie 1-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
8 Finnish Lapphund 3-4-0-1

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Donald Mahoney

9:45 AM
4  Akita 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-0
11 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-5-2-3
2 Altered 0-2
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 1-0-0-1
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Samoyed 2-2-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
4 Baby Puppy 3-1

34 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Donald Mahoney

1:00 PM

6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-3-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 3-1-0-0
4  Griffon (Brussels) 2-0-2-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
5 lItalian Greyhound 3-1-0-1
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
4  Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

8:00 AM
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
2 Altered 11
9 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Great Dane 0-2-1-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
7 Rottweiler 0-5-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez
9:10 AM
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

10:20 AM
6 French Bulldog 2-3-1-0




Conformation - Sunday, March 03, 2019

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Gordon Hayburn

9:00 AM
4 Pointer 2-0-1-1
14 Pointer (GSH) 6-6-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-2-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 2-9-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10:45 AM
20 Retriever (Lab) 5-10-3-2
1 Altered 1-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Barbet 1-4-1-1
1:00 PM
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Blue Picardy) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0
10 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-3-0-5
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-0-0-0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-2

109 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

General Specials
Follows last Group

BIS, RBIS, BPIS
Judge: Christian Galo Molina

BBPIS, BAIt IS, NOH
Judge: Donald Mahoney

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
109 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
62 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
57 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 4 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
56 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Total
366 Dogs, 36 Baby Puppy, 10 Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Christian Galo Molina Galvez

10:45 AM
7 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-2-1
9 Australian Shepherd 2-3-3-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1:00 PM
7 Finnish Lapphund 3-3-0-1
8 German Shepherd Dog  3-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

[EnY

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0

48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOWS

SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SCENT HOUNDS

Ring 1
Ben Wasylyshen
8:00 AM
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-3-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-2-0-0
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BOXER CLUB OF
CENTRAL ONTARIO

Ring 1
Melody Roth
10:45 AM

3 Boxer 0-1*-2-0
*includes 1 Vet. Female

ONTARIO BOUVIER DES
FLANDRES CLUB

Ring 1
Melody Roth

11:00 AM
3 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-1-0




OFFICIAL FOOD SPONSOR

GPURINA]
PRO PLAN

PET FOOD

Trophy Sponsorship
Ttiese shows ane dedicated in The Loving Memory of Gadl Staron Nedson
Canadian Dog Fancier Magazine
DogShow.ca
Wheatley Wares — Chris Christensen
Dogs In Design Photography
Orleans’ Fruits and Vegetables
Treasure Coast Pet Supplies — Junior Showmanship Competition

Wtr. Bew Wasylystien — Design & 4t Tuc.

Donation of a framed Fine Art Painting to be ticket auctioned* on Saturday
*All proceeds collected will be donated to The Canadian Cancer Society

Silent Raffle Table Auction - Donations *
*All proceeds collected will be donated to The Canadian Cancer Society

PROUD TO JOIN THE FIGHT AGAINST CANCER

: cancer.ca/fundraise




DIRECTIONS

From Highway 401/Toronto - Go east on Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35 exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to
Lindsay. Turn left (west) onto Highway 7, just south of Lindsay. Turn Right onto Angeline Street / county Rd. 4 (first traffic light). Turn right onto the Fairgrounds.

From Highway 401/Kingston - Go west on Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35 exit. Take the Highway 35 exit
to Lindsay. Turn left (west) onto Highway 7, just south of Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street / County Road 4 (first traffic light). Turn right into the
Fairgrounds.

From Peterborough - Go west on Highway 7 through Omemee to Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street / County Road 4 (third traffic light). Turn right into the
Fairgrounds.

From West - Go east on Highway 7 to Lindsay. Turn left onto Angeline Street (second traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From North - Go south on Highway 35 to Lindsay. Turn left onto Highway 7. Turn left onto Angeline Street (second traffic light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds




